

Heebsh Named Shareholder-in-Charge of Roetzel's Toledo Office

TOLEDO, Ohio (January 1, 2020) — Roetzel & Andress LPA is pleased to announce the appointment of Philip S. Heebsh as Shareholder-in-Charge of the firm's Toledo office. Mr. Heebsh will replace Denise Hasbrook, who has been serving in the role since 2015. Mr. Heebsh now serves as both the Toledo and Detroit office Shareholder-in-Charge.

"Phil is the ideal person to build on Denise's achievements," said Bob Blackham," Roetzel's Chairman and CEO. "He has earned a lot of respect among our attorneys for his strategic thinking, and the firm and our clients will benefit greatly from his experience."

Mr. Heebsh focuses his practice on general liability, transportation, insurance coverage and workers' compensation defense. He represents clients in state and federal courts throughout Ohio and Michigan.

Mr. Heebsh is available 24 hours a day to address transportation and other injury matters as a member of the Firm's Emergency Response Team. As a part of this service, clients are provided with instant access to his team of experts and field investigators. Mr. Heebsh ensures that clients have a clear picture of liability and that all evidence is preserved on day one of an incident.

In addition to his court and emergency response work, Mr. Heebsh conducts risk and liability reviews for corporate clients throughout the United States. These reviews include assisting clients in establishing claim reporting and litigation preparedness protocols. Mr. Heebsh has conducted presentations on a variety of legal issues impacting employers throughout the United States.

Mr. Heebsh earned his J.D. from the University of Toledo College of Law and his B.A., cum laude, from the University of Toledo.

About Roetzel

Roetzel is a full-service law firm with offices located throughout Ohio and Florida, and in Chicago. The firm provides comprehensive legal services to national and international corporations, closely held and family-run businesses, institutions, organizations, and individuals. For more information, visit <u>www.ralaw.com</u>.